..Number 140977 ..Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

1. Resolution recognizing the City of Medan, Indonesia. BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

2. Resolution recognizing City of Medan Mayor Dzulmi Eldin. BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

3. Resolution congratulating George and Aleksandra Burzynski on being named Persons of the Year for 2014 by the South Side Business Club of Milwaukee. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, PEREZ, BOHL, PUENTE, ZIELINSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, COGGS

4. Resolution congratulating Janine Adamczyk for receiving the 2014 Polish-American of the Year Award presented by the Milwaukee Society of the Polish National Alliance. BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PUENTE, PEREZ

5. Resolution congratulating Judith Free for receiving the 2014 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, PUENTE, HINES, PEREZ, MURPHY

6. Resolution congratulating Paul Schramka for receiving the 2014 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, PUENTE, HINES, PEREZ, MURPHY

7. Resolution congratulating Alicja Newell for receiving the 2014 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, PUENTE, HINES, PEREZ, MURPHY

8. Resolution congratulating Bernadette Swider for receiving the 2014 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, PUENTE, HINES, PEREZ, MURPHY

9. Resolution congratulating Michael and Mary Moze on being as selected Milwaukee's Irish Parade marshals, 2014.

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, BAUMAN, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, COGGS, BOHL

10. Resolution congratulating Julie Smith as Milwaukee's Irish Rose of the year, 2014. BY ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, BOHL, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, COGGS

11. Resolution congratulating Tom McAleese as Milwaukee's Irishman of the Year, 2014.

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, BOHL, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, COGGS

12. Resolution thanking Dan Mrotek for his service as a provisional graphic designer in the Public Information Division. BY ALDS. MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, ZIELINSKI

13. Resolution thanking Tinashe Ota for his service as a provisional graphic designer in the Public Information Division. BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ, DONOVAN

14. Resolution congratulating Hmong American Peace Academy, Ltd on its 10th anniversary.

BY ALDS. BOHL, PEREZ, COGGS, KOVAC, DONOVAN, STAMPER, DAVIS, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY

15. Resolution congratulating the Bay View Terrace on its 50th anniversary. BY ALD. ZIELINSKI

 Resolution recognizing and honoring Stephanie Sue Stein for her service in the field of aging.
BY ALD. ZIELINSKI

DT ALD. ZIELINSKI

17. Resolution congratulating Bishop Walter F. Harvey on his installation as Bishop. BY ALD. WADE

 Resolution recognizing and honoring Pastor Claude Edwards for 58 years of ministerial service.
BY ALD. WADE 19. Resolution congratulating the Uptowner on its 130th anniversary. BY ALDS. KOVAC, COGGS

20. Resolution recognizing Helen Fetaw for her winning entry in the sixth annual Freedom Scholarship Essay Contest. BY ALD. COGGS

21. Resolution recognizing Mahogany Hughes-Hinton for her winning entry in the sixth annual Freedom Scholarship Essay Contest. BY ALD. COGGS

22. Resolution recognizing the third annual Sista Strut walk on October 4, 2014. BY ALD. COGGS

23. Resolution recognizing the Nigerian Community in Milwaukee on October 4, 2014. BY ALD. BOHL

24. Resolution recognizing and honoring Viola "Vi" Hawkins for her volunteer services. BY ALD. MURPHY

.. Drafter CC-CC dcw 10/10/14